G.N. 5522

COMPANIES REGISTRY

COMPANIES ORDINANCE (Chapter 622)

Pursuant to section 751(3) of the Companies Ordinance, the Registrar hereby declares that the
undermentioned companies are deregistered on the date of publication of this Gazette Notice,
and pursuant to section 751(6) of the Companies Ordinance, the undermentioned companies are
dissolved on deregistration:—

3103080
1131556
3024871
2361735
2959695
3123222
2894434
3027308
1954003
2961366
0782931
2755625
2853618
3165425
2490442
2479837
3007297
2886357
2891934
2045843
3020162
2298771
2155065
2545886
2309942
1870762

2C EAR SPA LIMITED

886HK LIMITED

A GREAT SHOP LIMITED

A.M. Resources Limited

Al ProQment Limited

ACE STRATEGIC CONSULTING LIMITED
ANR TRADING CO., LIMITED

ANT IMPORT EXPORT LIMITED

ASIA ASSET (HK) LIMITED

ASIA PACIFIC COMMUNICATION (HK) LIMITED
ASIATEX (HONG KONG) LIMITED
ASSET STAR INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
ATELIER SEE LIMITED

AVIT Environmental Technology Limited
Acongel International Limited

Adept Consulting Limited

All Cleaning Service Limited

Aosen Pharmacia Co., Limited

Asian Bay Education Limited

Aura Products Limited

Azure Innovation Technology (Hong Kong) Co., Limited

BADAGA LIMITED

BEST TEAM TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

BILLION GALLEON LIMITED

BOXWOOD (HONG KONG) TRADING CO., LIMITED

BRIGHT STAR EDUCATION LIMITED
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3087697
2949645
2526765
2075956
1114898
2470725
2570529
3054060
0393018
2154412
1835201

2218371

2090391
0891630
3030577
2672026
2940645
0273659
2926002

2676733
2365044
3018195
3030760
3022379
2897324
2824950

0121977
2110875
0118114
3141770
1187832

Backstab Limited

Baoyuan Group (Hong Kong) Co., Limited
Beyond Korea (Causeway Bay) Limited

Button US Investors IIT Limited

CATHERINE BEAUTY SALON LIMITED
CCAP HOLDINGS LIMITED

CH INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED
CHANG LONG FOOD PROCESSING LIMITED
CHESTLINK PACIFIC LIMITED

CHEW TRANSIT CONSULTANCY LIMITED

CHINA SMWAY EDUCATION DEVELOPMENT FOUNDATION
LIMITED

CHINA CULTURAL HERITAGE RESEARCH DEVELOPMENT
CENTER LIMITED

CHINA UNIENERGY DEVELOPMENT CO., LIMITED

CHUN WO E & M (ENVIRONMENTAL) ENGINEERING LIMITED
CK ASIA COMPANY LIMITED

CLOUDS DREAM LIMITED

CRITICAL FACILITY DIGITAL LIMITED

CRUISE SPEED LIMITED

CSCEC DINGSHENG INVESTMENT HOLDING GROUP CO.,
LIMITED

Cambridge Model Limited -The-

ChaoShang Credit Limited

China Niuzhangshu Investment Holding Company Limited
Chuangshi (HK) E-Commerce Co., Limited

Chun On Universal Construction Limited

Chun Wing Building Engineering Limited

DIORAFIA (FRANCE) BRAND OPERATIONS LIMITED

DRAGON LOGISTICS LIMITED
DREAM PRODUCTION H.K. LIMITED
DUDDELL SECRETARIES LIMITED
Da Rong Shu Strategic Holdings Limited

De Sign Asia Limited
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2916238
2997118
2989703
2515540
2797132
2716677
2319577
3052563
0278013
0805912
2986855
1772383
3113623
2928451
1578568
3084345
2736031
2447155
3102126
3054768
1371353
0994503
2596778
2308216
2857863
2418832
0018260
0480630
2469854
1772894
2796985
3022451
2683425

DiDa Dichan Limited

Dingzhen International Trading Limited

Diva & Wolf Limited

Double Gain Group Limited

EHS Management & Consulting Limited

EMEDS Limited

EXCELLENT BEST (HK) TECHNOLGY COMPANY LIMITED
EXPERT TALENT MANAGEMENT LIMITED

EXTRA GAIN SERVICES LIMITED

EZRA ZABEZ INTERNATIONAL COMPANY LIMITED
Even Technology Investment Limited

ExcelMesse Hongkong Co., Limited

FAWEI GREEN POWER TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
FOSHAN XINJU CERAMICS LIMITED

FRANCE AOLUZI FASHION LIMITED

FULL POWER LOGISTIC COMPANY LIMITED
Fabulous (HK) Limited

Faith Jewels HK Limited

Fortune Rich (Asia) Trading Co., Limited

GENTLYSOFT LIMITED

GOLDEN TWINSES (HK) FASHION COMPANY LIMITED
GOOD BRIGHTER LIMITED

GOODLEE LIMITED

GOODLOOG GROUP CO., LIMITED

Games AFK Limited

Gold Winner Logistics Equipment Limited

H. CHEONG-LEEN AND COMPANY (HONG KONG) LIMITED
H. I. SOALTEE MANAGEMENT COMPANY LIMITED
H.K. Everwin Trading Co. Limited

HAOLEI INDUSTRIAL CO., LIMITED

HARE EBELLAY TECHNOLOGY (HK) CO., LIMITED
HK BRIGHT WINS TRADE LIMITED

HK FORESIGHT INDUSTRIAL LIMITED
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3033606
3014770
2083562
3004730
2966370
2375881
3113943
1985885
1695718
2364705
3014612
2522606
2768959
3027034
1219919
2721148
1152296

1573600
2403054
2540043
2356142
2994813
2975056
0638072
2924526
2924315

2359395
1355193
2609048
2515703
2980368
1478047

HK FULL JOY TRADE LIMITED

HK HAOHAI TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED

HK MANZI IERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED

HK New Artist Yard Enterprise Co., Limited

HK TUXIN TRADING COMPANY LIMITED

HK Wise Sky Machinery Limited

HOI WUI COMPANY LIMITED

HONDA ELECTRONIC INDUSTRY CO., LIMITED

HONG KONG ANCHI ALUMINIUM WHEELS LIMITED

HONG KONG CHAO XIANG TRADING CO., LIMITED

HONG KONG FUYING TRADING CO., LIMITED

HONG KONG JINHUATING HOME FURNISHING LIMITED
HONG KONG SILVER CREATION ENTERTAINMENT LIMITED
HONG KONG XSS ELECTRONICS TECHNOLOGY LIMITED
HONG KONG YON TO TRADING LIMITED

HONG KONG ZOTEC TECHNOLOGY INVESTMENT LIMITED

HONG KONG-SHENZHEN INVESTMENT CONSULTANT
LIMITED

HONGKONG ANGELSTAR CO., LIMITED

HONGKONG SMOOTH LIMITED

HONGKONG TYESUM TRADE CO., LIMITED

HONGKONG ZAFIRA ENTERPRISE CORPORATION LIMITED
HT Glory AUM Limited

HUAKAI SHENZHOU INTERNATIONAL TRADE CO., LIMITED
HUEG COMPANY LIMITED

He Dong Lin Global Investment Consultants Limited

Healthy (China) Industry Development Association Co., Limited

Heat Pump Technologies Co., Limited

Heritage International Finance Limited

Hong Kong Guppy Association Limited

Hong Kong Hanyun Marine Service Co., Limited
Hong Kong Kai Shng International Trade Co., Limited

Hong Kong Motive Power Trading Company Limited
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3021305
2447357
2713127
2918309
2214928
3013205
1778900
1089107
2013958
2492709
2184092
2650557
0770204
0341094
0406973
2814270

3137901
1895154
2702830

2903905
2811336
2099261
1880722
2615002
3000024
2791873
2331974
1683095
3087414
3102112
2993360
2107977

Hong Kong Xinrui International Trade Co., Limited
HongKong Kam Fung Catering Management Limited
Hongkong JhongTou Equipment Technology Co., Limited
Horizon Path Limited

INNOMATIVE GROUP LIMITED

Ineeq Precision Tech Limited

JOIN-Century International Logistics Limited

JOINT FAITH EXPRESS LIMITED

JOY SHOT LIMITED

JU WANG INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

Jaarwis Accelerator Limited

KAM WAH WELL FORTUNE LIMITED

KEEN GIANT INVESTMENT LIMITED

KENBO CAPS COMPANY LIMITED

KODEN LIMITED

KRJ Precision Electronic (HK) Co., Limited

Kin Hing Long Catering Limited
LAM KEE SCAFFOLDING LIMITED

LIANGSHENG ANTI-AGING MANAGEMENT CONSULTING
LIMITED

LIN QING HONG KONG LIMITED
LISHENG DIE CASTING (HONG KONG) CO., LIMITED
LMJ Industrial Co., Limited

LONGCHEN INT'L LIMITED

LONGJUN TRANSPORTATION LIMITED
LYOL Consultant Company Limited

Leung & Wong Development Company Limited
Liberty Import and Export Limited

Liva Holding Limited

Logos and Life Company Limited

Luen Thai (Asia) Trading Co., Limited

MAC KK Limited

MAFII IMPEX LIMITED
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3234067
1952831
1090643
1376110
2489415
1123147
2840736
3090396
2562737
2816905
0968975
1019525
2368032
3088985
2903592
2417605
3031581
2401989
2826078
2766139
2822567
3034271
2903711
2804067
2708033
2816007
2214767
2157281
3026622
2578248
2340568
2701401
3052746

MAGIC FOOD COMPANY LIMITED

MAOTAI BUSINESS TRADING COMPANY LIMITED
MASTERPIECE INDUSTRIAL (H.K.) LIMITED

MAX LEGEND LIMITED

MG PRECISION HOLDINGS LIMITED

MOCATTA FINANCIAL CONSULTANTS LIMITED

MT Investment Limited

NAM FONG GUANGZHOU CENTRAL PLAZA LIMITED
NEW GENERATION COMMERCE LIMITED

NEW PROMISE DEVELOPMENT LIMITED

NEWLAND INTERNATIONAL DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
NICER FASHION LIMITED

NINGBO RELAXING OUTDOOR EQUIPMENT CO., LIMITED
NOWHERE PRODUCTION LIMITED

NU Bright International Trading Company Limited

Natural Beauty Lab Limited

Ningbo JD Hardware Solution Co., Limited

OCA Services Limited

ORIENTAL UNITED INTERNATIONAL COMPANY LIMITED
Oneness Investment Limited

Oriental Prosperity Shipping Limited

Oubo Global Pty Limited

PECUNIA FASHION TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
PHVLO HATCH LIMITED

PROFICON LIMITED

Paris Aroma Jewelry France Company Limited

People In Game Limited

PeopleTeq Limited

Pine Garden Capital Limited

Platinum Group Holdings Limited

Pluscare Hong Kong Co., Limited

Princeton Holdings Company Limited

Puxiang Stainless Steel Co., Limited

—BEARATE

R AR

TN E () AIRAE
WIEATRAT
SREERATR A

HREEAIRAE

PTG  ESAIRAE
HR R EAIRAE
MFEREATRAE
RS R AR AT
REHTHEATRAF]
A S NS ATR A E]

ISR S A RN E]
PRRZEE AR AT

T & TR A IR AT
A REARAFE]

HENHFEARAFE

EEARAE
BB ZORBDBRE AR AE
MNEBSATR AT

AEEAAIRAE

L HEERATRAE]
IR SAIRAE



2533613
1716677
2934017
1919904
1962499
2285743
2710619
2478474
2713963
2732134
2796182
2665706
1998851
1738129

2817102
1716230
2077051

2904675
2751361
1805297
2347240
2898436
2078104
2167329
3115657
2958725
3146652
2992384
3137471
3020436
0991617
2086846

QICHENG INTERNATIONAL ELECTRONIC CO., LIMITED
Quan Nao Holding (HK) Co., Limited

REACH AUTOMATION LIMITED

REGAL MAX INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
RSH SUPPLYCHAIN (HK) CO., LIMITED
Reaqua Biotechnology (Hong Kong) Limited
Rights Exposure Limited

Roch Alpha Limited

Rocks Enroll Limited

SANSE COMPANY LIMITED

SCUBA DIVE EQUIPMENT SUPPLY LIMITED
SEDA VINS LIMITED

SELECTIVE INTERNATIONAL CO., LIMITED

SHANGHAI CANTON-SHICHAUNESE CUISINE COMPANY
LIMITED

SHENZHEN AMPSCELL ENERGY CO., LIMITED
SHIMENGHUA CO., LIMITED
SHOUGU TRADING HONGKONG CO., LIMITED

SINARMAS SPORT HEALTH CARE (HK) LIMITED
SKAL Capital Limited

SMART WATCH (CHINA) LIMITED

SMARTCARE TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT CO., LIMITED
SOFTIO LIMITED

SUNREED INT'L (HK) LIMITED

SUNTEAM MOLD TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED
SUNWAY LINE LIMITED

SYNERGY HOLDINGS (HK) LIMITED

Snoot Fren Company Limited

Son Wood Company Limited

StartHub Hong Kong Limited

Stay Fun Decoration & Engineering Company Limited
T&D LIMITED

TFS Trading (HK) Limited
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2651730
2904240
2219528
2988894
2761542
0707705
0539420

1494839
2681224
2588358
1139507
0411082
3052520
3164183
2797788
3048134
3089363
2625752
1627919
1952462
2387925
1591390
1762301
2156079
3098937
0366417
1887945
1514898
2335768
0408833
0980535
2053591
1980779

TIAN ZE YI TRADING LIMITED

TIANJU TRADING LIMITED

TIME GLORY INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

TIN SHING CONTAINER SERVICE GROUP LIMITED
TISHENG GREAT (HK) HOLDING LIMITED

TK & Y INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED

TL PROPERTY CONSULTANTS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

TRINITY DRAGON INVESTMENTS LIMITED
TRIUMPH CAPITAL MANAGEMENT CO., LIMITED
TWENTY FOUR CO., LIMITED

TWO EDEN JEWELLERY LIMITED

TYRONE RESOURCES LIMITED

Taigang Stainless Steel Co., Limited

Techneer Limited

Tree House HK Limited

Twinkle System Technology Co Limited

UNI inu Limited

UNION FOOD INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

UNIQUE VIEW INTERNATIONAL LIMITED
UNITED MARINE LOGISTICS LIMITED
Ultramoist LIMITED

V-Land International Lease Co., Limited

VP TRADING LIMITED

Vintage Watch Trading Limited

Vlink Global Investment Limited

W. L. ENTERPRISES (H.K.) COMPANY LIMITED
W.0.M. WORLD OF MEDICINE ASTA LIMITED
WACO PACIFIC LIMITED

WEALTH & HEALTH CONSULTANCY LIMITED
WELLCREST DEVELOPMENT LIMITED
WINART INDUSTRIAL LIMITED

WORLD CHESS DIGITAL LIMITED

WOW ELECTRONIC LIMITED
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2283446 Walton Brown E-commerce Limited

2894826 Widus Capital Advisors Limited

2832797 Woodshed Productions Limited

2007502 Workaholiday Limited

2561564 XINYUECHENG (HK) INVESTMENT GROUP LIMITED

2782526 Xixi Technology Company Limited SEERHEAIRAE
0545084 Y.T.L. INTERNATIONAL LIMITED RS R AT
2493694 YEAN TECHNOLOGY CO., LIMITED MZRHEIR AT
3042031 YUXIN CONSULTING COMPANY LIMITED BRENERAT
2704632 YaoChang International Group Co., Limited W B B EE AR A E]
3006616 Yi Hang Technology Limited ZekRHR AR A E
2993217 Yiuhui Engineering Development Limited TR TR EARAE
1987025 ZHEN YU LIMITED TREARAE

3027000 Zhiyou Industry Limited BETHERRAH
2665931 FEEE SAIRAE

15 September 2023 Vonnie Y. P. TSANG for Registrar of Companies
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